SK SERIES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS      1
Certified
Products
PO Box 636 Eagle Idaho USA. 83616
T: 877.467.2862  F: 208.286.0290 info@scandiamfg.com  www.scandiamfg.com
SK SERIES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS      2
Table of Contents
FOREWARD ..................................................................................................................................................................... 3

this equipment.
SK SERIES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS      4
SPECIFICATIONS AND DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications of the Ultra steam are given below. Note that all the models might not be available at
the dealer.
Single Unit 240V / Single & 3-Phase Generators
  Power Max
Cubic
Footage
Voltage Phase Current
Breaker
Size
Dimensions
Model (KW) (V) (N~) (A)   (LxWxH)
SK-240-40 4 140 240 1 16.7 20 20 7/8" x 7" x 13"
SK-240-50 5 190 240 1 20.8 25 20 7/8" x 7" x 13"
SK-240-60 6 215 240 1 25 30 20 7/8" x 7" x 13"
SK-240-70 7 250 240 1 29.2 35 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-80 8 320 240 1 33.33 40 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-80-3 8 320 240 3 19.24 25 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-10 10 388 240 1 41.7 50 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-10-3 10 388 240 3 24.05 30 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-12 12 425 240 1 50 60 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-12-3 12 425 240 3 28.86 35 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-240-15 15 565 240 1 62.5 80 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
SK-240-15-3 15 565 240 3 36.08 45 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
SK-240-18 18 670 240 1 75 90 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
SK-240-18-3 18 670 240 3 43.30 60 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
  Power Max
Cubic
Footage
Voltage Phase Current
Breaker
Size
Dimensions
Model (KW) (V) (N~) (A)   (LxWxH)
SK-240-20 20 775 240 1 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-240-20-3 20 775 240 3 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-240-30 30 1130 240 1 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-240-30-3 30 1130 240 3 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-240-36 36 1340 240 1 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-240-36-3 36 1340 240 3 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
Single Unit 208V / Single & 3-Phase Generators
  Power Max
Cubic
Footage
Voltage Phase Current
Breaker
Size
Dimensions
Model (KW) (V) (N~) (A)   (LxWxH)
SK-208-40 4 140 208 1 18.02 25 20 7/8" x 7" x 13"
SK-208-50 5 165 208 1 21.63 30 20 7/8" x 7" x 13"
SK-208-60 6 225 208 1 28.85 35 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-208-60-3 6 225 208 3 16.65 20 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-208-80 8 275 208 1 36.06 45 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-208-80-3 8 275 208 3 20.82 25 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-208-90 9 335 208 1 43.27 60 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK SERIES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS      5
SK-208-90-3 9 335 208 3 24.99 30 20 7/8" x 8 1/4" x 14 1/2"
SK-208-12 12 415 208 1 54.08 70 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
SK-208-12-3 12 415 208 3 31.23 40 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
SK-208-14 14 500 208 1 64.90 80 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
SK-208-14-3 14 500 208 3 37.47 45 20 7/8" x 9" x 18 1/8"
  Power Max
Cubic
Footage
Voltage Phase Current
Breaker
Size
Dimensions
Model (KW) (V) (N~) (A)   (LxWxH)
SK-208-18 18 670 208 1 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-208-18-3 18 670 208 3 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-208-28 28 1245 208 1 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-208-28-3 28 1245 208 3 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-208-42 42 1500 208 1 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
SK-208-42-3 42 1500 208 3 Please call for electrical specs and dimensions
To Next Slave
Controller Master Slave1 Slave2
Temperature sensor
Figure 1